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Full Name Alt./Pri. Work Phone Agency Name Email Address

Karnowski, Pam Alternate 218-927-7255 Aitkin Cty Family Service Agency pkarnowski@co.aitkin.mn.us

Soderquist, Paula Alternate 218-927-7287 Aitkin Cty Family Service Agency Paula.soderquist@co.aitkin.mn.us

Anderson, Annette Alternate 763-712-6915 Anoka Cty Human Services Division annette.anderson@co.anoka.mn.us

Berger, Rebecca Alternate 763-422-7080 Anoka Cty Human Services Division rebecca.berger@co.anoka.mn.us

Caldwell, Nicole Alternate 763-422-7325 Anoka Cty Human Services Division nicole.caldwell@co.anoka.mn.us

Grandbois, Michelle Alternate 763-422-7114 Anoka Cty Human Services Division michelle.grandbois@co.anoka.mn.us

Schirmers, Tracy Alternate 763-323-6061 Anoka Cty Human Services Division Tracy.Schirmers@co.anoka.mn.us

Volkers, Kerry Alternate 763-422-7179 Anoka Cty Human Services Division kerry.volkers@co.anoka.mn.us

Berg, Karol Alternate 218-847-5628 Becker Cty Human Services kkberg@co.becker.mn.us

LaFond, Laure Alternate 218-847-5628 Becker Cty Human Services lllafon@co.becker.mn.us

Quittschreiber, Terri Alternate 218-847-5628 Becker Cty Human Services tlquitt@co.becker.mn.us

Raftevold, Wendy Alternate 218-847-5628 Becker Cty Human Services wkrafte@co.becker.mn.us

Sandberg, Cindy Alternate 218-847-5628 Becker Cty Human Services casandb@co.becker.mn.us

Miller, Arlynn Alternate 320-968-5152 Benton County Social Services amiller@co.benton.mn.us

Bohlen, Beth Alternate 320-839-2555 Big Stone Cty Family Services beth.bohlen@co.big-stone.mn.us

Fitzpatrick, Colleen Alternate 507-304-4444 Blue Earth Cty Human Services colleen.fitzpatrick@blueearthcountymn.gov

Westphal, Sheila Alternate 507-304-4330 Blue Earth Cty Human Services sheila.westphal@blueearthcountymn.gov

Trebesch, Danna Alternate 507-359-6553 Brown Cty Family Services danna.trebesch@co.brown.mn.us

Lonne, Pamela Alternate 218-879-4583 Carlton Cty Public Health and Human Services pamela.lonne@co.carlton.mn.us

Koehler, Molly Alternate 952-361-1692 Carver Cty Comm Social Services mkoehler@co.carver.mn.us

Wickenhauser, Diane Alternate 952-361-1662 Carver Cty Comm Social Services dwickenh@co.carver.mn.us

Frick, Jolene Alternate 218-547-1340 Cass County Health;Human & Veterans Services Jolene.frick@co.cass.mn.us

Hiniker , Barb Alternate 218-547-1340 Cass County Health;Human & Veterans Services barb.hiniker@co.cass.mn.us

Grussing, Traci Alternate 320-269-6401 Chippewa Cty Family Services tgrussing@co.chippewa.mn.us

Chesshir, Brenda Alternate 651-213-5264 Chisago Cty Health & Human Services blchess@co.chisago.mn.us

Greene, Angie Alternate 651-213-5662 Chisago Cty Health & Human Services amgreen@co.chisago.mn.us
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Miller, Lanay A Alternate 651-213-5218 Chisago Cty Health & Human Services lamille@co.chisago.mn.us

Smith, Karlene Alternate 651-213-5616 Chisago Cty Health & Human Services kksmith@co.chisago.mn.us

Serbus, Joan Alternate 218-694-6164 Clearwater Cty Dept of Human Services joan.serbus@co.clearwater.mn.us

Akins, Heidi Alternate 218-387-3608 Cook County Public Health & Human Services heidi.akins@co.cook.mn.us

Bushard, Grace Alternate 218-387-3624 Cook County Public Health & Human Services grace.bushard@co.cook.mn.us

Anderson, Christine Alternate 201-824-1336 Crow Wing County Community Services Christine.anderson@crowwing.us

Rehberger, Peggy Alternate 218-824-1185 Crow Wing County Community Services Peggy.rehberger@crowwing.us

Benjamin-Nurse, Coleen Alternate 952-891-7334 Dakota Cty Community Services coleen.benjamin-nurse@co.dakota.mn.us

Bulera, Karrie Alternate 651- 554-6032 Dakota Cty Community Services Karrie.Bulera@co.dakota.mn.us

Fitzgerald, Linda Alternate 952-891-7461 Dakota Cty Community Services linda.fitzgerald@co.dakota.mn.us

Nelson, Kelly Alternate 651-554-6346 Dakota Cty Community Services Kelly.nelson@co.dakota.mn.us

Shaffer, Dawnette Alternate 952-891-7448 Dakota Cty Community Services dawnette.shaffer@co.dakota.mn.us

Becker, Sonya Alternate 507-847-4000 Des Moines Valley Health and Human Services sonya.becker@dvhhs.org

Leitzen, Sylvia Alternate 507-765-2659 Fillmore Cty Community Services sleitzen@co.fillmore.mn.us

Appelhof, Lisa M Alternate 507-377-5485 Freeborn Cty Dept. of Human Services lisa.appelhof@co.freeborn.mn.us

Hyland, LuAnn Alternate 507-377-5408 Freeborn Cty Dept. of Human Services luann.hyland@co.freeborn.mn.us

Roper, Renee Alternate 651-385-3232 Goodhue Cty Social Service Center renee.roper@co.goodhue.mn.us

Olson, Carolyn Alternate 507-725-5811 Houston Cty Dept. of Human Services Carolyn.olson@co.houston.mn.us

Pierce, Sarah Alternate 218-327-6146 Itasca Cty Health & Human Services sarah.pierce@co.itasca.mn.us

Tweedle-Cagle, Trudy Alternate 218-327-5573 Itasca Cty Health & Human Services Trudy.tweedle-cagle@co.itasca.mn.us

Miller, Deborah Alternate 320-679-6360 Kanabec Cty Family Service Dept. deborah.miller@co.kanabec.mn.us

Mitchell, Kelly Alternate 320-679-6366 Kanabec Cty Family Service Dept. kelly.mitchell@co.kanabec.mn.us

Mages, Tina Alternate 320-231-7800 Kandiyohi Cty Family Service Dept. Tina.mages@co.kandiyohi.mn.us

Puttbrese-Lundeen, Melissah Alternate 218-843-2689 Kittson Cty Social Services mlundeen@co.kittson.mn.us

Hilfer, Tawna Alternate 218-283-7028 Koochiching Cty Community Services tawna.hilfer@co.koochiching.mn.us

Churness, Joel Alternate 320-598-7594 Lac qui Parle Cty Family Service Center jchurness@co.lac-qui-parle.mn.us

Larson, Nicole Alternate 320-598-7594 Lac qui Parle Cty Family Service Center nlarson@co.lac-qui-parle.mn.us

Jones, Dan Alternate 218-834-8413 Lake Cty Social Service Dept. dan.jones@co.lake.mn.us
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Stay, Karlene Alternate blank Lake of the Woods Social Service Dept. Karlene_s@co.lake-of-the-woods.mn.us

Stay, Karlene Alternate blank Lake of the Woods Social Service Dept. Karlene_s@co.lake-of-the-woods.mn.us

Robinson, Earl Alternate 218-335-3657 Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe Earl.Robinson@llojibwe.org

Stoffel, Colleen Alternate 507-357-8228 LeSueur Cty Dept. of Human Services cstoffel@co.le-sueur.mn.us

Foss, Tammy Alternate 218-935-2568 Mahnomen Cty Human Services TFoss@hs.co.mahnomen.mn.us

Remmel, Marlene Alternate 320-693-5313 Meeker Cty Social Services marlene.remmel@co.meeker.mn.us

Parker, Bonita Alternate 320-983-8208 Mille Lacs Cty Family Services bonita.parker@co.mille-lacs.mn.us

Watson, Tara Alternate 507-431-5741 MNPrairie County Alliance tara.watson@mnprairie.org

McCabe, Cindy Alternate 507-386-4510 Nicollet Cty Social Services cmccabe@co.nicollet.mn.us

Tesdahl, Joan Alternate 507- 934-8576 Nicollet Cty Social Services jtesdahl@co.nicollet.mn.us

Froderman, Jen Alternate 507-295-5221 Nobles Cty Community Services Department jfroderman@co.nobles.mn.us

Goedtke, Darci Alternate 507-295-5240 Nobles Cty Community Services Department dgoedtke@co.nobles.mn.us

Golombiecki, Stacie Alternate 507-295-5228 Nobles Cty Community Services Department sgolombiecki@co.nobles.mn.us

Adler, Jane Alternate 507-328-6638 Olmsted Cty Community Services Adler.jane@co.olmsted.mn.us

Harney, Carrie Alternate 507-328-6775 Olmsted Cty Community Services harney.carrie@co.olmsted.mn.us

Johnson, Sue Alternate 507-328-6380 Olmsted Cty Community Services Johnson.Sue@co.olmsted.mn.us

McClure, Barbara Alternate 507-328-6222 Olmsted Cty Community Services Mcclure.barbara@co.olmsted.mn.us

Ratajczyk, Tammy Alternate 507-328-6378 Olmsted Cty Community Services Ratajczyk.tammy@co.olmsted.mn.us

Fix, Krista Alternate 218-998-8164 Otter Tail Cty Human Services kfix@co.ottertail.mn.us

Melmer, Theresa Alternate 218-998-8165 Otter Tail Cty Human Services tmelmer@co.otter-tail.mn.us

Reuter, Melani Alternate 218-681-2880 Pennington Cty  Human Services mareuter@co.pennington.mn.us

Patterson, Jan Alternate 320-591-1576 Pine Cty Health and Human Services jan.patterson@co.pine.mn.us

Hanson, Debbie Alternate 218 470-8433 Polk Cty Social Service Center debbie.hanson@co.polk.mn.us

Kelly, Kathy Alternate 218-470-8424 Polk Cty Social Service Center Kathy.Kelly@co.polk.mn.us

Olson, Sue Alternate 218-470-8411 Polk Cty Social Service Center susan.olson@co.polk.mn.us

Solie, Amy Alternate 218-470-8448 Polk Cty Social Service Center amy.solie@co.polk.mn.us

Warmack, Karen Alternate 218-773-2431 Polk Cty Social Service Center karen.warmack@co.polk.mn.us

Braun, Sam Alternate 651-266-4126 Ramsey Cty Community Human Services Dept. Samantha.Taveirne@co.ramsey.mn.us
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Flies, Deborah Alternate 651-266-3886 Ramsey Cty Community Human Services Dept. deborah.flies@co.ramsey.mn.us

Goetz, Dawn Alternate 651-266-4277 Ramsey Cty Community Human Services Dept. dawn.goetz@co.ramsey.mn.us

Machones, Barb Alternate 651-266-4953 Ramsey Cty Community Human Services Dept. barb.machones@co.ramsey.mn.us

Huesmann, Sarah Alternate 218-679-1676 Red Lake Nation SHuesmann@redlakenation.org

Kelzer, Kim Alternate 507-333-3779 Rice Cty Social Services kkelzer@co.rice.mn.us

Langaas, Karla Alternate 218-463-2411 Roseau Cty Social Service Center karla.langaas@co.roseau.mn.us

McFarlane, Stephanie Alternate blank Roseau Cty Social Service Center stephanie.mcfarlane@co.roseau.mn.us

Hallberg, Nikki Alternate 952-496-8582 Scott Cty Human Services nhallberg@co.scott.mn.us

Sodetani, Margaret Alternate 952-496-8524 Scott Cty Human Services msodetani@co.scott.mn.us

Miske, Rosie Alternate 763-765-4061 Sherburne County Health & Human Services rosie.miske@co.sherburne.mn.us

Hoechst, Linda Alternate 507-237-4012 Sibley County Public Health and Human Services lindah@co.sibley.mn.us

Arends, Karla Alternate 507-637-1243 Southwest Health and Human Services karla.arends@swmhhs.com

Fier, Stacy Alternate 507-532-4125 Southwest Health and Human Services Stacy.Fier@swmhhs.com

Rose, Roxy Alternate 507-637-4050 Southwest Health and Human Services Roxy.rose@swmhhs.com

VandenBosch, Judy Alternate 507-825-6720 Southwest Health and Human Services judy.vandenbosch@swmhhs.com

Church, Holly Alternate 218-725-5161 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. churchh@stlouiscountymn.gov

Glesener, Dave Alternate 218-726-2212 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. glesenerd@stlouiscountymn.gov

Longen, Lawaine Alternate 218-726-2233 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. longenl@stlouiscountymn.gov

Wilhelmson, Mark Alternate 218-726-2076 St. Louis Cty Social Service Dept. wilhelmsonm@stlouiscountymn.gov

Nelson, Pam Alternate 320-843-6316 Swift Cty Human Services pam.nelson@co.swift.mn.us

Pelzer, Chris Alternate 320-732-1984 Todd Cty Health & Human Services chris.pelzer@co.todd.mn.us

Hydeen-Niss, Lee Alternate 320.563.8255 Traverse Cty Social Services Dept. lee.hydeen-niss@co.traverse.mn.us

Lamey, Maria Alternate 651-565-3351 Wabasha Cty Dept. of Social Services mlamey@co.wabasha.mn.us

Simon, Paul Alternate 651-430-8331 Washington Cty Comm Services Paul.Simon@co.washington.mn.us

Carlson, Kathy Alternate 507-375-3294 Watonwan Cty Human Services Center kathy.carlson@co.watonwan.mn.us

Pluym, Amy Alternate 507-375-3294 Watonwan Cty Human Services Center amy.pluym@co.watonwan.mn.us

Uhde, Sue Alternate blank Watonwan Cty Human Services Center Sue.Uhde@co.watonwan.mn.us

Bellanger, Cassie Alternate 218-983-4647 White Earth Indian Child Welfare cassie.bellanger@whiteearth-nsn.gov
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Blakely, Lauretta Alternate 218-983-4647 White Earth Indian Child Welfare lauretta.blakely@whiteearth-nsn.gov

Heinonen, Jessica Alternate 218-983-4647 White Earth Indian Child Welfare jessica.heinonen@whiteearth-nsn.gov

Lavoy, Betsy Alternate blank White Earth Indian Child Welfare betsy.lavoy@whiteearth-nsn.gov

Thompson, Verna Alternate 218-983-4647 White Earth Indian Child Welfare verna.thompson@whiteearth-nsn.gov

York, Daniel Alternate 218-983-4647 White Earth Indian Child Welfare daniel.york@whiteearth-nsn.gov

Tripp, Becky Alternate 218-643-8013 Wilkin Cty Family Service Agency btripp@co.wilkin.mn.us

Gordon, Kari Alternate 507-457-6573 Winona Cty Dept. of Human Services kgordon@co.winona.mn.us

Tristano, Barb Alternate 507-457-6268 Winona Cty Dept. of Human Services btristano@co.winona.mn.us

Paumen, Jan Alternate 763-682-7506 Wright Cty Human Services Jan.Paumen@co.wright.mn.us
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